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Re: Ottawa County
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July 16, 2007

Mr. Doug Knauer, Village Administrator
Village of Put-In-Bay
P.O. Box 481
Put-In-Bay, Ohio 43456

SUBJECT: CCR VIOLATIONS

Dear Mr. Knauer:
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Ohio EPA received the 2006 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for the Village of Put-In-Bay on
July 9, 2007. The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review the Village of
Put-In-Bay water system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01
through 04 for failure to comply with the CCR requirements, the following violations were noted:

1.	 The date(s) of mail delivery or hand delivery were not included in the "Certification that the.
CCR was Distributed."

To return to compliance you must do the following:

Submit a copy of the "Certification that the CCR was Distributed" that contains the mail
delivery/hand delivery dates within 10 days of the date of this letter,

The CCR template and template guide are accessible on our website: www.epa.state.oh.us/ddag.

If you have any questiotis, please contact me at 419-373-3106.

Sincerely,

DebbieKo
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
/csl
PC-	 Ottawa County Health Department
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Mr. Dave Dezeeuw, Superintendent
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